
Council Action Letter for:
CHC-2018-3626-HCM(Community
Laundry)

Emma Howard 
Council District 4 
City Hall, Room 425
Mail Stop 204

Owner: Steiner American Corporation 
900 North Highland Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90038

Mailing Date: November 27, 2018

Applicant: Richard Adkins 
Hollywood Heritage, Incorporated 
2100 North Highland Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90046

Preparer: Amanda Duane 
GPA Consulting
617 South Olive Street, Suite 910 
Los Angeles, CA 90014

Christy McAvoy 
2100 N Highland Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90068

Lanenette Schwartz 
1645 Vine St #411 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Margot Gerber 
6712 Hollywood Blvd 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Brian B.
10041 Silverton Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 91042

Geraldine Johnson 
1313 Y N Hayworth Ave 
West Hollywood, CA 90046

Celeste Hong 
4758 Cromwell 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Nathan M.
369 N Ave 53
Los Angeles, CA 90042

Tim Doherty
1076 S Orange Grove Ave #8 
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Nicole Howell
369 N Avenue 53
Los Angeles, CA 90042

Teresa Grimes
617 S Olive St, Suite 910
Los Angeles, CA 90014

Cary Jones 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
350 S Grand, Suite 3100 
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Mike Keller
900 N Highland Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90038

Brian Curran
501 S Plymouth Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90020

Ifa Kashefi
Permit and Engineering Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Ifa.kashefi@lacity.org

Lambert Giessinger 
Architect
Lambert.giessinger@lacity.org

Ken Bernstein 
Principal Planner 
Ken.bernstein@lacity.org

Pascal Challita 
Inspection Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Pascal.challita@lacity.org

Betty Dong 
GIS Chief
Betty.dong@lacity.org

Etta Armstrong
Commission Executive Assistant 
Etta.armstrong@lacity.org
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